Statement incorporates accounting and financial reporting guidance previously contained in the American
Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA) auditing literature into the GASB’s accounting and
financial reporting literature for state and local governments.  This Statement does not establish new
accounting standards, but rather incorporates the existing guidance (to the extent appropriate in a
governmental environment) into the GASB standards.  Adoption of Statement No. 56 did not materially affect
the District’s financial position, results of operation or cash flows.

Prior Period Adjustments

The fiscal 2008 basic financial statements have been retroactively restated to adjust the value of donated
capital assets (water mains and service lines) and to record a customer deposit liability that was initially
recorded as capital contribution income prior to 2008. The effects of the adjustments on the 2008 basic
financial statements are summarized in the following table:

27

Las Vegas Valley Water District   Notes to Basic Financial Statements (Continued)

  As Previously
  Reported  Adjustment  Adjusted

Balance Sheet
Total capital assets  $1,882,271,744  $22,864,547  $1,905,136,291
Total current liabilities  551,186,846  874,000  552,060,845
Total fund equity:
   Beginning of year  1,144,858,395  19,968,343  1,164,826,738
   End of year  1,139,461,514  21,990,547  1,161,452,061

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Fund Equity

Capital contributions  $60,376,391  $2,948,449  $63,324,840
Depreciation expense  79,632,209  926,245  80,558,454

Net Income (Loss)   ($5,396,881)  $2,022,204  ($3,374,677)

Reclassifications

Certain minor reclassifications have been made in the fiscal 2008 basic financial statements to conform to the
fiscal 2009 presentation.

Estimates

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America requires the use of estimates by management.  Such estimates primarily relate to
unsettled transactions and events as of the date of the basic financial statements.  Actual results could differ
from those estimates.

28

Las Vegas Valley Water District   Notes to Basic Financial Statements (Continued)